PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO. 5418

Case No. 48 Award No. 48
PARTIES Brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Employes
DISlt’(;JTE: Springfield Temﬁ-naﬁdliailway Company
STATEMENT OF CLAIM:

“(a) Carrier violated the rights of Claimant Harry Sagan under
the provisions of Article 9 of the current agreement when it failed

to properly assign Claimant to a position which should have consisted
of 40 hours during the week of February 18-24, 2001.

{(b) Claimant Sagan shall be compensated for 8 hours at the Foremen’s
straight rate for this violation.”

FINDINGS: The parties have withdrawn this issue from the Board.

AWARD: The claim is dismissed.

T. W. McNulty
Carrier Member

B. A. Winter
Organization Member
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